Resources Code (hereinafter called N.R.C.), and amendments thereto, and all applicable rules promulgated by the School 
Land Board and Marathon Oil EF, LLC whose address is 5555 San Felipe, Houston, TX 77056 hereinafter called 
"Lessee". 

1. Lessor, in consideration of Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Two and 00/100 ($ 3,552.00), 
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and of the covenants and agreements of Lessee hereinafter contained, does 
hereby grant, lease, and le t unto Lessee the land covered hereby for the purposes and with the exclusive right of 
exploring, drilling, mining and operating for, producing and owning oil, gas, and all other hydrocarbons, produced from the